
BSC ECONOMICS COURSE STRUCTURE 

100 LEVEL 

Course Code Course Title Credit Units Status 

1st Semester 

ECO 101    

ECO 102 

ECO 103 

GST 101  

GST 111 

GST 107 

BSAQ 101 

 

Economic Principles I 

Introductory Mathematics for Economists I 

Introduction to Accounting  

Nationalism 

Communication in English I 

History & Philosophy of Science 

Introduction to Business 

 

3 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Required 

 

2nd Semester 

ECO 101B 

ECO 102B 

SSC 101 

GST 113 

GST 122 

BSAQ 102 

SOC 101 

PSY 101 

 

 

 

Economic Principles II 

Introductory Mathematics for Economists II 

Introduction to Statistics 

Nigerian Peoples and Culture 

Communication in English II 

Elements of Business Administration 

Introduction to Sociology 

Introduction to Psychology 

 

 

 

          3 

3 

4 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

 

 

 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Required 

Elective 

Elective 

 

Note: The total workload includes electives and the compulsory General Studies. You 

are to register for a minimum of 1 elective course per semester. 

 

 

 



 

200 LEVEL 

Course Code Course Title Credit 

Units 

Status 

1st Semester 

ECO 201    

ECO 203    

ECO 204 

ECO 205 

GST 223 

GST 101  

GST 111 

GST 107 

SSC 201 

BSAQ 201 

 

 

Introduction to Micro-Economics 

History and Structure of the Nigerian Economy I 

Mathematics for Economist I 

Principles of Finance 

Entrepreneurial Skills and Innovation 

Nationalism 

Communication in English I 

History & Philosophy of Science 

Applied Statistics 

Business Policy 

 

4 

3 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

 

 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Required 

 

2nd Semester 

ECO 202 

ECO 203B 

ECO 204B 

SSC 202 

ECO 208 

GST 113 

GST 122 

BSAQ 202 

 

Introduction to Macro-Economics 

History and Structure of the Nigerian Economy II 

Mathematics for Economist II 

Introduction to Computer 

Financial Accounting 

Nigerian Peoples and Culture 

Communication in English II 

Business Skills 

 

4 

3 

3 

2 

3 

2 

2 

          2 

 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Required 
 

Note: The total workload includes electives and the compulsory General Studies. 

Students that enter through level 2 (200 level) MUST register and pass all the (100 level) 

compulsory General Studies Courses as incorporated in the above table. 

 



300 LEVEL 

Course Code Course Title Credit 

Units 

Status 

1st Semester 

ECO 301    

ECO 303   

ECO 305 

ECO 306 

ECO 317 

SSC 301 

GST 301 

ECO 307   

ECO 309 

ECO 315 

ECO 319 

BSAQ 301 

 

 

Intermediate Micro-Economics I 

History of Economic Thought I 

Project Evaluation 

Economics of Development I                            

Theory of Statistics 

Introduction to Computer II 

Business Creation and Growth 

International Economics I  

Operations Research 

Monetary Economics 

Industrial Economics 

Govt., Business & Society 

 

3 

3 

4 

3 

3 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

3 

2 

 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Elective 

Elective 

Elective 

Elective 

Required 

2nd Semester 

ECO 301B 

ECO 302   

ECO 303B   

ECO 304 

ECO 306B 

SSC 302 

ECO 307B 

ECO 316 

ECO 318 

ECO 320 

BSAQ 302 

 

Intermediate Micro-Economics II 

Intermediate Macro-Economics 

History of Economic Thought II 

Introductory Econometrics 

Economics of Development II 

Entrepreneurship 

International Economics II 

Islamic Banking 

Elements of Banking 

Industrial Economics II 

Employability 

 

3 

4 

3 

3 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Elective 

Elective 

Elective 

Elective 

Required 

 

      You are to register for a minimum of 1 elective course per semester. 



400 LEVEL 

Course Code Course Title Credit 

Units 

Status 

1st Semester 

ECO 420  

ECO 401 

ECO 407  

ECO 411 

ECO 403 

BSAQ 401 

 

Research Project/Original Essay 

Advanced Micro-Economics 

Economics of Production 

Elements of Statistics 

Comparative Economic Systems 

Entrepreneural Development 

 

6 

4 

3 

3 

3 

2 

 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Elective 

Required 

2nd Semester 

ECO 402 

ECO 404 

ECO 406 

ECO 408 

 

 

Advanced Macro-Economics 

Economic Planning 

Taxation and Fiscal Policy 

Applied Statistics II 

 

 

4 

3 

3 

3 

 

 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

 

 


